Per dian al

meetings. oy e
meetings. for twibal

per di=m has veen auwhurlﬁadg anl io* cvher wribal
members on authoriied business

Triba. Oifice expense, includirg hea®, light,
waier, talephune, *%‘armneryq pestags, sup-

plies‘ office equipmeri, bonding. praperty taxes,

and mizcellanecus expense, including dues and
subsSer1priGng

Pribal buiiding Tepalrg ard mairtenarnce

Operaticr =& Trival sedan. aneluding gas and
oil, rires ard vepairg, license and insurarcs

Provision ror gaymenl Lo mining engiiaeer on
consuLiting basis=1ipe and axpense

Provisim: dov p"yni&":,‘; e Tribal Attomey on
consuiting dasis-iime and expeinse

e with ¥ibal Tounsil Resoluticn 1050

fees Yor arthropolegist, ets, 5,000.00
Expenses of elzim Aticrney _1,000,00

Provision for possible scholarship fuid

Total budget Teibal Office and Coungil =

axposse AN Connect ~on sw.th land ciaam

10,600, 30

L COL M
& oo )
Lodvigg D
N TR} e
R ity (9
. -
:iz,\." iy
- aop . P
R ] 7 1
&.000,00
el F* oy
35 U0




TATe o
ard posst
Clerke e

and pesaible By
shgre (L F. 5.7

580G .00

Tribas share o Juoge®s sa.avy
satary. DLus eailm¢?ad QP iLye

Cfiiee suppiies and miws GBS ONDE T RE

Toran BUSGWT - AW AND ORLER

4. RODEQC B EO AR

Lai:i,:; oo dmeludiog a}w‘:.‘..f: gxeidmae )

men-;. IO N (e3y A k g | L e i '
AN . [

Renital L

Wages,

A0 hE S LRNOT ard

Arts and O
@MMﬁhm~aftdﬁhh
Wild Horse Tai

Hisceliznes s

JUOD




Trye g - v RO L P o Fad b kL e bt .
BURLANGEsL TRH Cn Ualiig TLaners

Feofd - LT

‘75531'%” 2 ::bo

interest Trom Tribal Furds ir Treasury 4, 200,00
Rams and License Fees—<Pradiig Pusts G, 500.00
Peddling Permits 1Ly 501,00
Cacile buying and miseellanecus permiis 500,00
Huntinhg Permits 2400G.00
Miscellanecu$ lard and buiiding rentals 500.00
Agrriculitural lesses 500.00
Minang £,000,00
Miscelianeocus Incoume 1,000.00
¥ Sales Tax an livestock 18,000.00
Scale fees 500,00
Law and Order Court Fines 20,000.00
Rodeo Receiptis 5420000

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCOME $85,0:00.00 ang
WHEREAS, the Council believes the budgei has veen carefully prepared and represenis a
reasonably accurate estimate of expenses it considers essemtial to the preper cperation
of Tritel Goverrment, and believes the Inccme has been consexrvatively eostimated, and

WHEREAS, although the Total Estimated Income excoeds by only $1,250.00 the Total Estimated
Expenditures, the Ccuncil believes that during the course of the 1964 fiseal year the
Tribe will be the recipient of new incomes; imcomes from preojects and enterprizes which
at this moment ars either not in existence or are in a non-produsing state. The 8ver-all
BEconomic Development Plan of the Tribe has been approved by the Area Redewvzi:pment
Authority and Federal Goevermment officizls. The Tribe will soon commence 343 indifial
projects urder the Plan and it is expected and hoped that during the fiscal year thesge
projects will produce net incomes. These incomes at the mument are wheily probiematice

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, That the Papagc Couneil herehy appreves ard soasp s
in its entirely the 1964 fiscal year Budget of the Papage Tribe as nerewnih prezentes.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Treasurer of the Papago Tribe be authowized vo 9ign
purchase orders and wouchers in the amounis provided in the abeve Budget asainsy ihe
properly designated aceounts.

The foregoing Resciutlon was duly amacted by the Papage Cowreil on July 12, 1563, with

a vote of 17 for, O against, and not voting, at a meeting al which a juorum was
present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Secidon 3 {a) o Artic.e V 7
the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Teibe or Dux embes L,
1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on Jamuary 6, 1937, (Stat. 94}, pur-
suant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 193%. Said Re.«ciutiun is alfetive as af the
date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papage Agency amd i zubject (o res-
cission by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant io Section 6 of Articie V of the Con-
stotitopm amd By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

Mary ﬂane 535(1‘132‘, %rea\sm‘c-:orts
o [omd, ] Marviu J. oteinwand
Themas 5, 3%; Clair ﬁ
PuBMULS}g 7[: u?q,.rem ]
APPROVED

mm«




